present capital structure of the Company, result in the issue of
60,530,000 additional shares and cash proceeds, before the related
share issue expenses, to the Company of HK$46,881,600.

25.����

�� !"��

* �� !"#$%&''()*+&,

��  �!"#�$%&'()*+

�� !"#$%&''&()*&+

�� !"#$%&'(

 �� !"#$%&'()*+,-.

��  !" #$%&'�()*+

�� !" #$%&'()*+,&

��0.1�� !"#$#%&0.05
��

�� !"#$�%&'()*+,-".

�� !"#$60,530,000�� !�"#
�� !"#$%&'()46,881,600�
�� !"#$%&'()

75

TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

� =� =� =� =� =� =��

2000 ANNUAL REPORT
����  !

31 March 2000
���� !"!#$%

26. Reserves

Group

Investment
Share Capital Goodwill Exchange property Asset Retained

premium redemption Contributed on fluctuation revaluation revaluation profits
account reserve surplus acquisition reserve reserve reserve (Restated) Total

�� �� ! �� !" �� ! �� ! �� �� !
�� �� �� ! �� ! �� �� ! �� ! �� !" ��

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
�� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� !

At 1 April 1998 as
previously reported

��  !"#$�%
�� ! 316,008 673 3,986 (110,648 ) (14,434 ) 5,744 9,334 737,798 948,461

Prior year adjustment
(note 9)

�� !"(��9) — — — — — — — (20,621 ) (20,621 )
316,008 673 3,986 (110,648 ) (14,434 ) 5,744 9,334 717,177 927,840

Transfer on
reclassification
of fixed assets to
investment properties

�� !"#$%
�� !"#$ — — — — — 1,494 (1,494 ) — —

Transfer on repurchase
of own shares

�� !"#$ (509 ) 49 — — — — — (49 ) (509 )
Retained profit for the year
�� !"#$ — — — — — — — 126,661 126,661
Foreign exchange adjustment
�� ! — — — — (1,277 ) — — — (1,277 )
At 31 March 1999

and at 1 April 1999
��   !
��� !"#
���� !"�# 315,499 722 3,986 (110,648 ) (15,711 ) 7,238 7,840 843,789 1,052,715

Capital reserve arising
on acquisition of
a subsidiary

�� !"#
�� !"#$% — — — 45 — — — — 45

Exercise of share options
�� !" 1,273 — — — — — — — 1,273
Retained profit for the year
�� !"#$ — — — — — — — 186,558 186,558
Foreign exchange adjustment
�� ! — — — — 5,807 — — — 5,807
At 31 March 2000
��   !"#$%& 316,772 722 3,986 (110,603 ) (9,904 ) 7,238 7,840 1,030,347 1,246,398

Represented by:
��

Company and subsidiaries
�� !"#� 316,772 722 3,986 (110,603 ) (9,904 ) 7,238 7,840 1,002,340 1,218,391
Associate
�� ! — — — — — — — 28,007 28,007

316,772 722 3,986 (110,603 ) (9,904 ) 7,238 7,840 1,030,347 1,246,398

The Group’s contributed surplus derives from the difference between
the nominal value of the share capital issued by the Company and
the nominal value of the share capital of the subsidiaries acquired at
the date of acquisition, as a result of the reorganisation which occurred
before the listing of the Company’s shares.

26.��

��

�� !"#$%&'()* +,-./

�� !"#$%&'(")*+ ,-.

�� !"#$�%&'()*+',-.

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

� =� =� =� =� =� =��

2000 ANNUAL REPORT
����  !

76

TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED

31 March 2000
���� !"!#$%

26. Reserves (continued)

Company

Share Capital
premium redemption Contributed Retained

account reserve surplus profits Total
�� !

�� !" �� �� ! �� ! ��

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
�� ! �� ! �� ! �� ! �� !

At 1 April 1998 ��  !"#$�% 316,008 673 48,708 124,081 489,470
Transfer on repurchase �� !

of own shares �� (509) 49 — (49) (509)
Profit for the year �� !" — — — 193,762 193,762
Dividends for the year �� !"

(note 11) �� 11� — — — (63,936) (63,936)

At 31 March 1999 and ��   !

at 1 April 1999 ��� !"#

���� !"�# 315,499 722 48,708 253,858 618,787
Exercise of share options �� !" 1,273 — — — 1,273
Profit for the year �� !" — — — 238,751 238,751
Dividends for the year �� !"

(note 11) �� 11� — — — (115,034) (115,034)

At 31 March 2000 ��   !

��� !" 316,772 722 48,708 377,575 743,777

The Company’s contributed surplus represents the difference between
the nominal value of the share capital issued by the Company and
the then combined net assets of the subsidiaries acquired on the date
of acquisition, as a result of the reorganisation which occurred before
the listing of the Company’s shares. Under the Companies Act 1981
of Bermuda (as amended), a distribution may be made out of the
contributed surplus under certain circumstances.

26.����

��

�� !"#$%&'() !"*+,-

�� !"#$%&'!()*�+,-.

�� !"#$%&'()*+,&-./

�� !"#$%#&'()*+,-./0

�� !"#$%&'()*+

77

TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED �� !"#$%& TEXWINCA HOLDINGS LIMITED